KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIvISION

WELL COMPLETION FORM

LA O L 0

1055679 Form ACO-1
June 2008

Form Must Be Typed
Form must be Signed

All blanks must be Filled

WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

OPERATOR: License # _ 52044
Trimble & Maclaskey Oil LLC

APl No. 15 - 15-111-20436-00-00

Name: Spot Description:
Address 1: 110 SOUTH ST __ SWSWSW g 24 Twp. 21 g r 10 ¥ East{] West
Address 2; 0 BOX 171 330 Feetfrom [] North/ /] South Line of Section
City: GRIDLEY State: KS 2Zip: 66852 +__ 330 Feet from |:] East / W] West Line of Section
Contact Person; __Randall L. Trimble Footages Calculated from Nearest Quiside Section Corner:
Phone: (020 y_836-2000 One Cnw [se Msw
CONTRACTOR: License # 32854 County: Lyon
Name;__Gulick Drilling Co., Inc. Lease Name: Rossillion Well #: !
Wellsite Geologist; _Iemas E. Blair Field Name:
Purchaser: Producing Formation; _Vicla
Designate Type of Completion: Elevation: Ground: 1261 Kelly Bushing: 1269
] New well ] Re-Entry ] workover Tolal Depth: 2657___ plug Back Total Depth:
[ o [ wsw O swo O siow Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at: 110 Feet
[ Gas O paa [C] ENHR ) sigw Mullipie Stage Cementing Collar Used? [] Yes i/]No
[ os [J esw [ Temp. Abd. If yas, show depth set: Fest

(] cM (Coa! Bed Mathans)
O cathodic D Other (Core, Expl., otc.).

If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:

Operator:

If Alternate Il completion, cement circulated from:

feet depth to: wif sx cmt.

Well Name:

Qriginal Comp, Date: Original Total Depth:

[] Deepening  [] Re-perf. [] Conv.to ENHR  [] Conv.to SWD
[J conv.to Gsw

[ Plug Back: Plug Back Total Depth

D Commingled Permit #:

[C] pual Completion Permit #:

] swD Permit #:

[ ENHR Permit #:

[ csw Permit #:

11/28/2010 12/03/2010 12/03/2010

Spud Date or Date Reached TD

Recompletion Date

Completion Date or
Recompletion Date

AFFIDAVIT

I am the affiant and | hereby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and regu-
lations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with
and the statements herein are complele and correct to the best of my knowledge.

Submitted Electronically

Dritiing Fluid Management Plan
(Data must be colfected from the Reserve Pit)

Chioride content: 0 ppm Fluid volume: 0___ bbls

Dewatering method used:; _ Evaporated

Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:

Operator Name:

Lease Name: License #;
Quarter Sec. Twp S. R. [ east [ west
County: Permit #:

KCC Office Use ONLY

[/] Lotter of Confidentiality Recoived
Date: 05/20/2011

D Confidential Releaze Dato:

IE Wireline Log Roceived

D Geologist Report Received

[ vic pistribution

AT [#1 CIn I Approved by: === pay,. 06102120117




s T Y R 0 0T

1055679

Operator Name: _Tfimble & Maclaskey QilLLC Lease Name: Rossillion well #: 1
sec. 24 Twp.2l s. r 10 []East [Jwest County: _Lyon

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops and base of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Report all final copies of drill stems lests giving interval tested,
time tool open and clesed. flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shui-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole temperature, fluid
recovery, and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart(s). Attach exira sheet if more space is needed. Attach complete copy of all Electric Wire-
line Logs surveyed. Atlach final geological well site report.

Drill Stem Tests Taken [:] Yes No D Log Formation (Top}, Depth and Datum D Sample

{Attach Additional Sheats)

Name Top Datum

Samples Sent to Geological Survey Yes I:l No Mississippi 2144 875
Cores Taken 0 ves Ne Kinder hook 2514 1245
Electric Log Run Yes [ JNo R 2604 1335
Electric Log Submitied Electronically Yes [JNo Viola

(¥ no, Submit Copy} Simpson 2623 1354

Arbuckle 2640 1371

List All E. Logs Run:

Gamma Ray/Neutron

CASING RECORD New [ JUsed
Report all strings set-conductor, surface, intermediate, production, eic.
" Size Hole Size Casing Waight Satting Type of # Sacks Type and Percent
Purpose of String Drilled Set (In O.D.) Lbs./ Ft, Depth Cement Used Additives
Surface 12.25 8.625 20 110 80
Production 7.875 55 17 2650 125
ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD
Purpose: Depth Type of Cament # Sacks Used Type and Porcent Additives
Top Bottom

— Perlorate

— Protect Casing .

—— Plug Back TD

— Plug Off Zone

Shots Per Foot PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs Set/Type Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squeeze Record
Specify Footage of Each Interval Perforated {Amount and Kind of Material Used} Depth
3 2622-2624 1 bbl mud acid
TUBING RECORD: Size: Set At: Packer At: Liner Run:
I:l Yes L__| No
Date of First, Resumed Production, SWD or ENHR, Producing Method:
E] Flowing D Pumping D Gas Lift |:| Other (Expiain)
Estimated Production Oil Bbls. Gas Mcl Water Bhis. Gas-0il Ratio Gravity
Per 24 Hours
DISPOSITION OF GAS: METHOD OF COMPLETION: PRODUCTION INTERVAL:
[Jvented [JsSoid []useden Lease D Open Hole D Pert, D Dually Comp. D Commingled
] {Submit ACO-5) {Submit ACO-4)
{if ventad, Submit ACO-18 ) (] Other (specity)

Mall to: KCC - Consearvation Division, 130 5. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202



Mam O
REMIT TO PO, Box 664
Consolidated Oil Well Services, LLC Charuite, KS 66720

620/431-5210 « 1-900/467-8676
Dept. 970 FAX 620/431-0012

P.O. Box 4346
Houston, TX 77210-4346

INVOICE Invoice # 238329

B.-==--8-=B--===-.====B==B==-H===--====-====Bﬂ=====.=========.H==--====ﬂ-=======

Invoice Date: 11/30/2010 Terms:

TRIMBLE & MACLASKEY OIL LLC ROSSILLION #1
BOX 171 28662

GRIDLEY K8 66852 11-23-10

¢ ) -

ﬂ.-—ﬁﬂ-------ﬂﬂ--===--==B-ll---.--.-'---====--==--B===---Bﬂ...:ﬂ-ﬂﬂﬂ----==h--ﬂ=--

Part Number Description Qty Unit Price Total
11048 CLABS ®"A™ CEMENT (SALE) 80.00 13.5000 1080.00
1102 CALCIUM CHLORIDE (50#) 225.00 .7500 168.75
1118B PREMIUM GEL / BENTONITE 150.00 2000 30.00
1107 FLO-SEAL (25#%#) 20.00 2.1000 42.00

Description Hours Unit Price Total
479 MIN. BULK DELIVERY 1.00 315.00 315.00
520 CEMENT PUMP (SURFACE) 1.00 725.00 725,00
520 EQUIPMENT MILEAGE (ONE WAY) 35.00 3.65 127.75

==--==---=u--=a--ﬂannnnaunn=|=--nza--l::aa---:n---=---==u---:::-::---:----::n:----
Parts: 1320.75 Preight: .00 Tax: 103.02 AR 2591.52
Labor: .00 Misc: .00 Total: 2591.52
S8ublt: .00 Supplies: .00 Change: .00

--EH---==ﬂ--ﬂ-.ﬂ--ﬂﬂﬂ--ﬂﬂ--ﬂﬂﬂﬂ-.-.ﬂ---BHB--===--B===--=-.===-H==---='==---====

8igned




PO Box 834, Chanute, KS 86720

FIELD TICKET & TREATMENT REPORT

TICKET NUMBER

28662

LOCATION_Eyrexia

FOREMAN g,,“‘" m‘sm{

620-431-9210 or BO0-457-3076 CEMENT
DATE "CUSTOMER # WELL NAME 8 NUMBER SECTION TOWNSHIP RANGE COUNTY |
11-23-2010 :IHQ gnss', Nion ol | 1) L
CUSTOMER
: ey SAlty TRUCK # ORIVER TRUCK # DRIVER
mcg;! CAITE S0 | 8tricpiep,
4719 Ru [
STATE ZFcooE | 27
ih Jey X s
JOB TYPE D woLEsze 124y MOLE DEPTH__ 123 CASING BIZE A WEIGHT__(y+w> D T8
CASING DEPTH_J1 2, DRILL PIPE. TUBING : OTHER___
SLURRY welaHT_}S ¥ SLURRY voL__2% Bbl WATER gatisx_{lo -5 CEMENT LEFT InCASING__ 2 ©
DISPLACEMENT __ & 3/4f DISPLACEMENT PSI_too ®  mixps) RATE__ i} Be »n
REMARKS: 32 v B8 ¢ det oy
Be - L - 3
- T Epe talesd.
Zhpetr
bl aad m L ¥ & I
“%‘ﬁ.‘;‘;’" QUANITY or UNITS DESCRIPTION of SERVICES or PRODUCT UNIT PRICE TOTAL
SY0[Q L PUMP CHARGE 745.001 72500 |
L 36 MILEAGE 365 |1 /21.725
oy S Bo 4755 13.50 | 1080.00
- buod, 238 34 cCaefz .15 118.165
48 B (52 % Gel = g - A0 J0.06Q |
1107 Ao Flacere. Yy © P /oc 2.0 | w2o0 |
S+al RBulll Trost a/c | 31500
- S e
Pavin 3737 ESTIMATED
Wy s o, (969,50
AuTHORIZTION__/7 /. l e _4-/44 Lfee D ™E ’ . DATE_ //-ol2-2e70

I acknowlodge that the payment terms, uniess specitically mended in writing on the front of the form or In the customer's

account records, at our office, and conditions of service on the back of this form are in effect for services Identified on this form.




/ Mam Orrce
ConsoupaTeEd REMIT TO PO Box 884

Of Woll Sorvioms, LAS Consolidated Oil Well Services, L.LC 6204319210 e Bt a2
Dept. 970 FAX 620/431-0012
P.O. Box 4346
Houston, TX 77210-4346

INVQOICRE Invoice # 238432
E;voice Date: 12/08/2010 Terms: o Page 1

TRIMBLE & MACLASKEY OIL LLC ROSSILLION #1

BOX 171 30000

GRIDLEY K8 66852 12-03-10

( ) -
H-==ﬂ--ﬂ.-==.-----ﬁ=====--=B======8ﬂ-===-------E=====HB...ﬂﬂ====..==-====ﬁ=-----
Part Number Description Qty Unit Price Total
1126A THICK SET CEMENT 125.00 17.0000 2125.00
1110A KOL SEAL (50# BAG) 625.00 .4200 262.50
1107A PHENOSEAL (M) 40# BAG) 30.00 1.1500 34.50
1103 CAUSTIC 8S0DA 100.00 1.4500 145.00
4159 FLOAT SHOE AFU 5 1/2" 1.00 328.0000 328.00
4104 CEMENT BASKET 5 1/2* 1.00 219.0000 219.00
4130 CENTRALIZER 5 1/2" 6.00 46.0000 276.00
4454 5 1/2" LATCH DOWN PLUG 1.00 242.0000 242.00

Description Hours Unit Price Total
445 CEMENT PUMP 1.00 925.00 925.00
445 EQUIPMENT MILEAGE (ONE WAY) 30.00 3.65 109.50
543 MIN. BULK DELIVERY 1.00 315.00 315.00

Partse: 3632.00 Freight: .00 Tax: 283.30 AR 5264.80
Labor: .00 Misec: .00 Total: 5264.80
Sublt: .00 Supplies: .00 Change: .00
ﬂ====B---===B-.-======----=======------------=========3.---======-I-ﬂ-.-=======ﬂ
S8igned Date

Gasnesviie, On  EwDowmaoo, KS Eunexa, Ks Graetre, Wy OupLey, KS Orawa, K ThavEn, Ks WonLang, Wy

8/338-0808 316022.7022 620/583-7664 307/888-4914 revgT-2227 TB85/242-4044 620/239-5269 3073474517




\® ENTERE TickeT numser___ 30000

ON Woll Saringe, LiE LOCATION &zertekn
FOREMAN_ABviv 775G,

PO Box 884, Chanute, KS 68720 FIELD TICKET & TREATMENT REPORT
6204319210 or 800-487-8676 CEMENT A3
[ BATE | CUSTOMERF¥ WELL NAME & NUMBER SECTION TOWNSHIP T RANGE | COUNTY

-X-/0 ., Y, Y /S 0 Lyont
CUSTOMER 7.

Meetosy TRUCK # DRIVER TRUCK # DRIVER

Swwch
5 E e Sen

STATE
mme&#mﬂ’__a HOLE SZE HOLE DEPTH. 2657 " A CASING SZE & WEIGHT 592 /7 * rewy
CASING DEPTHAE V8 * G -L. DR e 7 V2 TUBING OTHER

SLURRY waiaHT LS. Y * SLURRY voL_¥// B¢ WATERgask 2 cement LeFT casing 0’

DISPLACEMENTL L Mg, DISPLACEMENT P51 800 N P81 /S0 Rump Aluy  RATE
REMARKSS #r. : Coy. > reRL o, lo #¥erh

. ko, Y5 * Phows Bal fop ® 13. 7%/ 00; ARRh out Porrys f dewe
) dﬂ . 1’ ,. "l £ N A i * ns €L/, ‘4“‘ﬁeﬁ Wu. mﬂ‘ ;_“
Ressare. Boo Prt. Rump ' Plog S 4300 Ari. k2 mewakes. Wl Zesrure .
mmml QUANITY or UNITS BESCRIPTION of SERVICES or PRODUCT UNITPRICE |  ToTAL
| S¥o¢ { PUMP CHARGE 72500 | 925900
S04 0 MILEAGE ‘ A 109.350
2436 4 /28 sAx THick St Qment ' VI.00__| 8500 |
1120 A _bas* ML-Seont 5 */sx . YR L6X. 50
1407 4 2o % Lbarvo - Seal._ Yoy ® s LS 2¢. 5o
/703 200 ® (R 840 |Courtre Sadn Fa Fiocd LY | /4500
£Ho7 _6:87 Tang Tow plfenge LRuck Doly. 7/ 3/s. g0
Y159 l S _Ace Froar Shoe J2.7¢.00 .00
/7L / SY/2 _Cemevi Baraye 2/9. 00 RA%.00
_4/%0 é Shax 7% Qenteotizes Yb.00 _| 276.00
Sy / St _Larcd clogu Phey 2400 | 242,00
_ Sub Totae [ 4Q91 740
THank Vou 7.8 % SALES TAX | aﬁraan
win 3737
T ITHDY "o | 4awago

WMM Me_ DATE

lcknowlodgomnﬂummmtema, uniess specifically amended lnwﬂthgonﬂmhomotmefomorlnmcuml
eeountroeords,nouromoo.anacondiuonlofurvleoonmoMdmufmmtnmmmmmonmm.




Conservation Division
Fianey State Offica Buikiing
130 5. Market, Rm. 2078
Wichita. KS 67202-3802

phone: 316-337-6200
fax: 316-337-6211
http://kee. ks.gov/

Thomas E. Wright, Chairman
Ward Loyd, Commissioner

May 20, 2011

Randall L. Trimble

Trimble & Maclaskey Qil LLC
110 SOUTH ST

PO BOX 171

GRIDLEY, KS 66852

Re:ACO1
API 15-111-20436-00-00
Rossillion 1
SW/4 Sec.24-21S-10E
Lyon County, Kansas

Dear Production Department:

Corporation Commission Sam Brownback, Governor

We are herewith requesting that the Well Completion Form ACO-1 and attached information for
the subject well be held confidential for a period of two years.

Should you have any questions or need additional information regarding subject well, please

contact our office.

Respectfully,
Randall L. Trimble




Conservation Division
Finney State Offica Buikiing
130S. Market, Am. 2078
Wichita, KS 67202-3802

phone: 316-337-6200
fax: 316.337-6211
http:/ /kec.ks.gov/

Thomas E. Wright, Chairman
Ward Loyd, Commissioner

May 23, 2011

Randall L. Trimble

Trimble & Maclaskey Qil LLC
110 SOUTH ST

PO BOX 171

GRIDLEY, KS 66852

Re:ACO-1
AP! 15-111-20436-00-00
Rossillion 1
SW/4 Sec.24-21S-10E
Lyon County, Kansas

Dear Randall L. Trimble:

Corporation Commission Sam Brownback, Governor

K.A.R. 82-3-107 provides for all completion information to be filed within 120 days of the spud
date. Subsection(e)(2) of that regulation states "All rights to confidentiality shall be lost if the

filings are not timely."”

The above referenced well was spudded on 11/28/2010 and the ACO-1 was received on May
20, 2011 (not within the 120 days timely requirement),

Therefore, your request for confidential treatment of data contained within the ACO-1 filing

cannot be granted at this time.

If you should have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me at (316)337-6200.

Sincerely,

Production Department




